
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1784

ANSWERED ON 13.02.2023


SETTING UP OF TOURISM UNIVERSITY


1784. SHRI M. SELVARAJ:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a Tourism

University to promote tourism in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the norms determined by the

Government to establish such Universities;

(c) whether the Government has identified some places in Tamil

Nadu for this purpose and if so, the estimated expenditure in

this regard; and

(d) the time by which these Universities are likely to start

functioning?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM           (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): No, Sir.


(b) to (d): Question does not arise.


******

